

No. 132, Original

---

---

*In the Supreme Court of the United States*

---

STATE OF ALABAMA, ET AL., PLAINTIFFS

*v.*

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

---

*ON MOTION OF NORTH CAROLINA TO DISMISS CLAIMS OF THE  
SOUTHEAST INTERSTATE LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE  
MANAGEMENT COMMISSION*

---

**BRIEF FOR THE UNITED STATES  
AS AMICUS CURIAE**

---

THEODORE B. OLSON  
*Solicitor General  
Counsel of Record*

THOMAS L. SANSONETTI  
*Assistant Attorney General*

EDWIN S. KNEEDLER  
*Deputy Solicitor General*

JEFFREY P. MINEAR  
*Assistant to the Solicitor  
General*

PATRICIA WEISS  
BARCLAY T. SAMFORD  
*Attorneys  
Department of Justice  
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001  
(202) 514-2217*

---

---

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Statement .....	1
Discussion .....	3
The Special Master should deny North Carolina’s motion to dismiss the Southeast Commission’s claims .....	3
A. The plaintiff States’ claims falls within the Supreme Court’s original jurisdiction .....	4
B. The Eleventh Amendment does not prevent the Southeast Commission from joining in the plaintiff States’ complaint and asserting identical claims in this original action .....	9
C. The Special Master should decline North Carolina’s invitation to treat the Supreme Court’s directly applicable precedent as “effectively disavowed” .....	12
Conclusion .....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Alden v. Maine</i> , 527 U.S. 706 (1999) .....	10
<i>Arizona v. California</i> :	
373 U.S. 546 (1963) .....	10
460 U.S. 605 (1983) .....	2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 12
530 U.S. 392 (2000) .....	11
<i>County of Oneida v. Oneida Indian Nation</i> , 470 U.S. 226 (1985) .....	12, 13
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 514 U.S. 673 (1995) .....	4
<i>Maryland v. Louisiana</i> , 451 U.S. 745 (1981) .....	14
<i>Monaco v. Mississippi</i> , 292 U.S. 313 (1934) .....	13
<i>New Hampshire v. Maine</i> , 532 U.S. 742 (2001) .....	7
<i>New Jersey v. New York</i> , 523 U.S. 767 (1998) .....	4
<i>North Dakota v. Minnesota</i> , 263 U.S. 365 (1923) .....	7

IV

Cases—Continued:	Page
<i>Oklahoma v. Texas</i> , 258 U.S. 574 (1922) .....	14
<i>Pennhurst State Sch. &amp; Hosp. v. Halderman</i> , 465 U.S. 89 (1984) .....	12, 13, 14
<i>Rhode Island v. Massachusetts</i> , 37 U.S. (12 Pet.) 657 (1838) .....	4
<i>Rodriguez de Quiijas v. Sharson/Am. Express, Inc.</i> , 490 U.S. 477 (1989) .....	4, 14
<i>Southeast Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Mgmt. Comm'n v. North Carolina</i> , 533 U.S. 926 (2001) .....	5
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 462 U.S. 554 (1983) .....	4, 7
<i>Virginia v. West Virginia</i> , 206 U.S. 290 (1907) .....	4
Constitution, statutes and rules:	
U.S. Const.:	
Art. III .....	4
§ 2 .....	3
§ 2, Cl. 2 .....	4
Amend. XI .....	3, 4, 9, 12, 13, 14, 15
Federal Arbitration Act, 9 U.S.C. 2 .....	7
Trade and Intercourse Act of 1793, ch. 19, § 1, 1 Stat. 329 .....	13
28 U.S.C. 1251 .....	6
28 U.S.C. 1251(a) .....	3, 4
Fed. R. Civ. P.:	
Rule 26 .....	15
Rule 33 .....	15
Rule 34 .....	15
Rule 45 .....	15
